

PERIODIC REVIEW AND EXPIRATION OF EXISTING RULES REPORT FOR PUBLICATION ON THE OAH WEBSITE

[G.S. 150B-21.3A(c)(1)]

	OFFICE	USE	ONLY
--	--------	-----	------

Published on the OAH website:

1. Rule-Making Agency: North Carolina Victims Compensation	ation Commission/ NC Department of Public Safety	
2. Citation to NCAC Title & Chapter/Subchapter: 14B N	CAC 09 .0101 to 14B NCAC 09 .0216	
3. Comments should be directed to:		
Name: Cheryl Walker		
Address: NC Department of Public Safety Office of General Counsel 4201 Mail Service Center		
E-Mail (optional):		
4. Agency website link: http://www.ncdps.gov/administrative-rules		
5. Comment Period Begins: July 24, 2017	Comment Period Ends: September 24, 2017	
6. Scheduled month and year for RRC review: November	2017	
7. Rule-making Coordinator: Will Polk		
Address:		
Will Polk Assistant General Counsel NC Department of Public Safety Office of the General Counsel 4201 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4201 919-825-2706 will.polk@ncdps.gov		
8. The Agency made initial determination on: Date: July 17, 2017		

<u>Please Note - Notice Required by Rule 26 NCAC 05 .0207 on the agency website:</u> The agency must post instructions on how a person may comment on the determinations and to whom the comment must be directed. In addition, the agency's posting is required to include notice that states the language below, or similar language:

"Public comment" is defined by G.S. 150B-21.3A(a)(5) as a written objection to all or part of a rule. Additionally, pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A(c)(2), in order for the Rules Review Commission to determine whether the public comment has merit, the public comment must address the specific substance of the rule and address any of the standards of Commission review, as set forth in G.S. 150B-21.9(a).